# **BLUE RIDGE FIRE DISTRICT**

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING**

### JANUARY 10, 2022 AT 10 AM AT FIRE DISTRICT HEADQUARTERS

The Blue Ridge Fire District Board will meet in a BOARD WORK SESSION on January 10, 2022 AT 10AM. The Meeting will be held at the <u>Fire District</u> <u>Headquarters, 5023 Enchanted Lane, Happy Jack Arizona</u>.

Sessions are open to the public. Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, accommodations will be made available upon prior request to the Clerk of the Blue Ridge Fire District Board of Directors.

## **AGENDA**

#### <u>This Meeting may be held by telephonic means and</u> <u>will be recorded unless otherwise noted</u>

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Roll Call of Board Members
- Discussions to possibly update the Board Mission Statement and Goals.
  Board Members will review and discuss possible updates / changes to the Board Mission
  - Statement and Board Goals.
- Discussion regarding review of the Blue Ridge Fire District Governing Board By-Laws / Rules of Procedure.
- 5) Adjournment